/ Championnat de France 10/18M
\ FINAL RESULTS _
P1 - Men's 10m Air Pistol SH1 AL i

MONT‘LUC,ON S 1

2023~/
// Montlugon
SAT 11 FEB 2023, START TIME 14:15

CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE

Rk Bib Name Nat 1st Comp. 2nd Competition Stage - Elimination Total |Remarks
No Stage
1 1488 PERROCHON CEN 48.7 97.7 116.3 136.8 155.9 176.0 197.3 216.8 234.7
Jérdme 9.6 8.3 9.2 10.3 9.9 103 10.5 10.6 85
10.7 10.0 9.4 10.2 9.2 9.8 10.8 8.9 9.4
9.4 10.3
9.8 10.4
9.2 10.0
2 1482 DUBOS AQU 48.4 955 114.3 133.3 152.0 171.6 186.5 206.6 226.3
Fabien 95 9.5 9.4 9.7 8.8 9.6 6.6 10.3 10.1
9.9 10.0 9.4 9.3 9.9 10.0 8.3 9.8 9.6
9.7 8.9
9.3 9.7
10.0 9.0
3 1475 LEFORESTIER L-R 48.0 953 1121 131.1 147.0 166.3 186.3 205.2
Alain 10.2 10.2 9.0 8.9 8.4 9.7 10.3 9.6
8.9 9.5 78 10.1 75 9.6 9.7 9.3
10.3 10.1
10.3 9.6
8.3 7.9
4 939 HEIDET C-A 46.3 92.8 112.3 1321 150.7 168.4 185.9
Yoann 9.8 9.6 9.9 9.1 10.0 8.7 9.0
8.5 8.9 9.6 10.7 8.6 9.0 8.5
9.3 10.7
8.7 8.6
10.0 8.7
5 1474 RAMALINGOM-SELLEMO AQU 45.6 91.2 109.1 128.8 146.0 163.9
Romain 8.8 8.4 9.2 9.7 8.5 8.8
9.9 10.0 8.7 10.0 8.7 9.1
9.6 9.0
8.4 8.3
8.9 9.9
6 1477 AUCLAIR IDF 41.7 901 107.8 124.8 142.6
David 7.7 10.3 93 9.0 74
9.8 8.5 8.4 8.0 10.4
6.3 9.7
9.0 10.1
8.9 9.8
7 1489 CAGNIN LOR 42.6 88.7 107.2 1214
Frédéric 5.9 10.1 7.8 44
8.3 8.3 10.7 9.8
8.6 9.6
10.3 97
9.5 8.4
8 1483 BLONDEL D-S 41.5 825 . 99.5
Jean-Luc 7.0 10.0 o4
8.7 9.6 :
78 8.8
10.5 8.0
75 4.6
Note

Please note that there are records equally achieved by several athletes and only the first to set the record is shown.
Refer to the Records list on ISSF website: www.issf-sports.org
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Place

10

11

12

13

14

15

Nom / Prénom

RAMALINGOM-SELLEMOUTOU Romain

PERROCHON Jéréme

DUBOS Fabien

LEFORESTIER Alain

AUCLAIR David

HEIDET Yoann

BLONDEL Jean-Luc

CAGNIN Frédéric

BANNIER Pierre-Marie

HUGELE Julien

CARON Claude

RADICELLI Benoit

BERGER Florent

MATTLE Eric

CORCESSIN Jonathan

Association / Ligue

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE
AQUITAINE

C.T. BRENNOU
CENTRE-VAL DE LOIRE

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE
AQUITAINE

C.TM.C.
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

STE COURBEVOISIENNE
ILE-DE-FRANCE

T.C. STADE LAURENTIN
COTE D'AZUR

CHEVALIERS TIREURS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

E.S. THAONNAISE
LORRAINE

ARQUEBUSE SOISSONS
PICARDIE

C.T. SUCY
ILE-DE-FRANCE

TIR SPORTIF LIBOURNE
AQUITAINE

S.T. PETITE ROSSELLE
LORRAINE

T.O. VALENTINOIS
DAUPHINE-SAVOIE

C.T.B. LADETENTE
BRETAGNE

S.T. DE FAREMOUTIERS
ILE-DE-FRANCE

92,0

91,0

92,0

84,0

91,0

89,0

87,0

84,0

87,0

84,0

80,0

82,0

78,0

81,0

81,0

84,0

95,0

92,0

86,0

89,0

87,0

88,0

85,0

85,0

76,0

Séries
92,0 92,0
89,0 92,0
90,0 88,0
91,0 91,0
90,0 93,0
81,0 92,0
80,0 85,0
86,0 82,0
850 78,0
93,0 820
83,0 85,0
86,0 78,0
79,0 89,0
83,0 82,0
81,0 84,0

96,0

86,0

94,0

84,0

88,0

90,0

89,0

86,0

85,0

84,0

82,0

85,0

83,0

93,0

90,0

90,0

92,0

85,0

90,0

83,0

82,0

80,0

Total
549,0/10

548,0/8

538,0/9

538,0/6

532,0/7

526,0/2

521,0/9

509,0/4

506,0/3

504,0/4

501,0/4

500,0/2

500,0/1

494,0/3

486,0/6
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Palmares Individuel

181 HP - P1 Pistolet 10 m (SH1) Seniors 1

Place Nom / Prénom Association / Ligue Séries Total

16 NABIEV Alexander CARCASSONNAISE TIR 69,0 840 77,0 80,0 86,0 840 480,0/2
LANGUEDOC ROUSSILLON

17 GUIONET Pascal C.S. SMARVES 780 80,0 820 740 790 86,0 479,01
POITOU-CHARENTES

18 MANIEZ Philippe MOUSQUET S. BEAUNOIS 770 750 73,0 780 81,0 81,0 465,0/2
BOURGOGNE

DNF ATUASHVILI Giorgi ST-ETIENNE SOLAURE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0
LYONNAIS

DNF LAMOUREUX Bernard ESPERANCE CHALONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0/0
CHAMPAGNE

-- Fin --



